
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 04 April 2021

P 5 535 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SILVER SCISSORS Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 1P 5/2N. Bendeich 525508 4/2207

 2 TIRO SUNRISE 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 4P 5/1D. Robertson 526073 8/3193

 3 WINLOCK WILLOW 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 1P 5/3A. Marshall 493202 8/1183

 4 CRUX Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 2P 5/1M. Jenner 520678 7/3177

 5 MONTANNA KEEPING Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 7P 5/1L. Brown 531300 4/3156

 6 DOLL FACE Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 4P 5/4A. Bell 529107 3/0150

 7 PARADISO JEWEL 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 8P 5/3S. Morgan 525979 3/1147

 8 MONEY HEIST Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 1P 5/4M. Farrugia 520261 2/0144

 9 FABIAN'S GOLD Grade order Grade 5 4P 5C 2C 5/4L. Galea 533156 1/0143

 10 COMPRENDE Grade order Grade 5 6P 1P 4P 5/2N. Brown 526573 4/2138

 11 TE AWA KISS 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 3P 5/1R. Polidano 492952 11/2132

 12 VALENTINA BALE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 5P 5/4M. Hooper 498448 3/0132

 13 HELLO DREAM Grade order Grade 5 (FEL)P 4P 3P 5/1A. Bell 498875 8/3132

 14 WILD TOPAZ Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 7P 5/4L. Joyce 532562 1/0123

 15 JEN'S JET Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 4P 5/4P. Bailey 532576 1/0102

 16 REBELLING Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 7P 5/4J. Rudd 535111 1/094

 17 JERRY POP Grade order Grade 5 7P 5P 8C 5/1H. Sarkis 526360 5/480

 18 HOUND 'EM DOWN 6 Grade order Grade 5 4P 5Y 7P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/077

 19 PENNY'S CHOICE 1 Grade order Grade 5 6Y 6P 6P 5/4W. King 521967 2/076

 20 TEXAS KEEPING Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 8P 5/4A. Bell 531294 1/066
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 04 April 2021

P MDN 535 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WICKED DIAMOND Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 12/03/2021, R2, P

RIC, 05/03/2021, R3, P

4P 3P 3P M/1P. Ray 532468 0/098

 2 PURE CHARISMA 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 23/12/2020, R2, P (FEL)Y 3P 4P M/1P. Betar 520516 0/0112

 3 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 28/03/2021, R1, P 3P 6P 6P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/0108

 4 BLIND PURSUIT 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 05/03/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 2P M/1J. Grief 531302 0/084

 5 LAZZERETTI Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 26/02/2021, R3, P 5P 2P 6P M/1G. Barnett 530465 0/082

 6 TRICKY TRENEAR Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 30/03/2021, R2, P 3P 6P 4P M/1P. Bailey 532570 0/078

 7 LADY ON FIRE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 12/03/2021, R2, P 8P 8P 2P M/1R. Polidano 534533 0/068

 8 JASPER JOKER First start M/1T. Rees 535160 0/00

 9 GO GO CHICAGO Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 17/03/2021, R1, P 5P M/1T. Rees 535164 0/050

 10 GLITTERING MAGIC Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 17/03/2021, R3, P 6P M/1C. Chappelow 536119 0/042

 11 BLISSFUL BEAUTY Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2021, R1, Y 5Y 8P 5Y M/1M. Williams 525894 0/071

 12 ALONG COMES MARY Weighted points score WPK, 10/03/2021, R1, P (FEL)P 7P 8P M/1C. Carl 525703 0/066

 13 GLITTERING ACE Weighted points score (FEL)P M/1C. Chappelow 536118 0/00
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 04 April 2021

P 1 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HOLA ADIOS 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/03/2021, R4, P 2P 2P 2P 1/1A. Bell 526255 15/13333
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 04 April 2021

P 2 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZETLAND GIRL Weighted points score GBN, 12/03/2021, R6, P 5P 1P 3P 2/1/1D. Croser 524915 8/7279
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 04 April 2021

P 3 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TWISTED LEAGUE 1 Last start winner RIC, 28/03/2021, R8, P 1P 4P 3P 3/1/2F. Wotton 520463 7/6225

 2 MANDERLEY 2 Last start winner RIC, 28/03/2021, R7, P 1P 5P 7C 3/1/2G. Borg 496390 10/6202

 3 BARCIA'S WISH 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/03/2021, R10, P 2P 2P 2P 3/1/1A. Bell 521221 12/11321

 4 RITZA RED HEAD Weighted points score BAT, 22/03/2021, R2, P 6P 1P 2P 3/1/2M. Farrugia 529682 6/5255

 5 WILD KIWI KNIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 26/03/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 1P 3/1/1L. Joyce 496673 9/7222

 6 GOOD ODDS ARMANI 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/03/2021, R4, P 7P 4P 7C 3/1/1A. Bell 499759 17/6156
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 04 April 2021

P 4 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COME AROUND 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 26/03/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 1P 4/1/2T. Jansen 522526 10/8228

 2 MEEKA'S BOY BILL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/03/2021, R11, P 6P 1P 3P 4/1/1A. Bell 528260 8/7195

 3 DOONSIDE GANGSTA Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R3, M 4M 2P 8P 4/1/1L. Galea 490422 8/7175
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 04 April 2021

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MONSTER MISSION Last start winner RIC, 14/01/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 4P 5/2L. Galea 498964 3/2199

 2 ROAD FREIGHT Last start placegetter RIC, 28/03/2021, R8, P 2P 3P 6P 5/1F. Xuereb 528667 4/3222

 3 TONNES OF ZIP 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/03/2021, R11, P 2P 7P 3P 5/1A. Bell 491440 11/10213

 4 ARQUETTE Last start placegetter RIC, 28/03/2021, R10, P 2P 2Y 3P 5/4R. Smith 524914 1/0206

 5 FAY'S CHARM 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/03/2021, R9, P 2P 6P 3P 5/2M. Wotton 526407 3/2201

 6 KNOCKABOUT SUE Last start placegetter GBN, 26/03/2021, R10, P 3P 6P 4P 5/1F. Sanotti 520284 7/5195

 7 HUNTER KEEPING 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 28/03/2021, R11, P 3P 4P 2P 5/4A. Bell 531299 1/0179

 8 FIRE FRONT Last start placegetter BUL, 30/03/2021, R4, P 3P 4P 7P 5/3P. Bailey 532572 2/1177

 9 GOLDEN BROWN Last start placegetter RIC, 28/03/2021, R10, P 3P 1P 5P 5/3A. Wade 523510 2/1168

 10 JOSHUA KEEPING 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 28/03/2021, R5, P 2P 8P 2P 5/1A. Bell 531287 4/3168

 11 MEGAPASCAL Last start placegetter RIC, 28/03/2021, R9, P 3P 2P 5P 5/3T. Vella-Powell 499359 6/1165

 12 COBAR ROOSTER Last start placegetter RIC, 28/03/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 6P 5/2M. Howard 526874 3/2144

 13 KINKADE Last start placegetter DAP, 18/03/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 3P 5/4M. Azzopardi 526612 1/0135

 14 GOOD ODDS FAMMO 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 28/03/2021, R5, P 3P 6P 7P 5/2A. Bell 497564 5/2132

 15 SENOR FURY Last start placegetter RIC, 28/03/2021, R8, P 3P 3Y 8P 5/1C. Galwey 499537 5/4130

 16 RHODES RUNNER Last start placegetter RIC, 10/03/2021, R6, P 3P 6P 3P 5/4W. King 523630 1/0123

 17 BIGBAD BRUMBY Last start Country winner RIC, 13/03/2021, R8, Y 1Y 3Y 1Y 5/4J. Brown 523794 2/0166

 18 MANILA KING 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 31/03/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 3Y 5/4J. Gatt 523962 2/0133

 19 GOOD ODDS KANGA Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2021, R8, Y 4Y 2P 3P 5/3J. Brown 497563 2/1185

 20 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R5, P 8P 7P 1P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/1165

 21 KAYLA SUNRISE Weighted points score BUL, 16/03/2021, R8, M 5M 4P 3M 5/1D. Robertson 488171 4/3164

 22 STATEN ISLAND Weighted points score RIC, 20/12/2020, R3, P (FEL)P 3P 2P 5/3M. Lee 488762 2/1159

 23 OFF THE BENCH Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R3, M 6M 1M 3M 5/3R. Stewart 490553 5/1158

 24 SABATA RAPTOR Weighted points score RIC, 12/02/2021, R8, P 4P 4P 4P 5/1R. Polidano 500377 7/6157

 25 DANCING SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R11, P 4P 2P 5P 5/1J. Hall 494252 4/3153

 26 DRAGONFLY DIVA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R9, P 5P 1P 8P 5/1M. Hughes 529715 4/3150

 27 BESSIE BRINDLE Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R5, P 6P 1P 6P 5/3A. Wade 529741 2/1150

 28 GOT YOUR TONGUE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R10, P 7P 1P 7P 5/3J. Rudd 524021 2/1144

 29 RUDDY BLUSH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/03/2021, R12, P 5P 3P 5P 5/4J. Gatt 500454 1/0140

 30 SPRING BRIGADE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R5, P 8P 3P 7P 5/1A. Bell 491233 11/0135

 31 TAN CAN GO Weighted points score WPK, 27/02/2021, R5, C (FEL)P 8C 7P 5/4H. Sarkis 526358 3/0133
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 04 April 2021

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 ZAMBORA REX 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/03/2021, R11, P 4P 3P 8P 5/3J. Rudd 525638 3/1125

 33 JIMMY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R12, P 4P 8Y 1Y 5/4J. Hall 497034 2/0118

 34 CADILLAC BLACK Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R11, P 6P 2P 5P 5/4F. Xuereb 526156 1/0117

 35 RICH DEVIL Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R11, P 5P 1P 2Y 5/4T. Craig 530526 1/0115

 36 MONEY RUN 2 Weighted points score DAP, 25/03/2021, R7, P 8P 7P 6P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 4/3111

 37 BEAR'S BEST Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2021, R8, Y 5Y 1Y 5/4M. Williams 531893 1/0105

 38 BUGATTI MONACH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2021, R9, M 5M 5P 3P 5/1R. Thomas 486898 4/3101

 39 SLIPPERY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2021, R11, P 6P 6P 5P 5/4J. Hall 526059 1/099

 40 JOHANNA JEWEL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/03/2021, R5, P 6P 7P 6P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/199

 41 PROMOTION Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R9, P 7P 7P 7P 5/2A. Bell 496389 5/296

 42 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R4, P 7P 5P 2P 5/4F. Wotton 526409 1/096

 43 SET TO BE Weighted points score BUL, 30/03/2021, R4, P 5P 3P 7P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/296

 44 BILLY BUCCA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R8, P 4P 7P 6P 5/1A. Bell 499826 5/493

 45 SKYWAY Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2021, R11, P 6P 2P 8P 5/4A. Bell 525002 1/093

 46 KARIJINI JAKIT Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2021, R5, P 7P 6P 8P 5/3M. Lee 507770 2/187

 47 HOT CHIPS Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R8, P 6P 7P 5P 5/2M. Lee 496409 3/281

 48 GRAMERCY RIFF Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R12, M 7M 6P 6P 5/1M. Lee 488760 4/379

 49 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/02/2021, R8, P 6P 7P 7P 5/3F. Wotton 526404 2/172

 50 TOURING SOON 2 Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 5P 5/2P. Withers 496916 3/272

 51 ALINEA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R11, P 6P 6P 8P 5/3A. Bell 533754 2/166

 52 JILLIAN JEWELS Weighted points score PPK, 30/01/2021, R6, Y 7Y 8P 8P 5/3J. Zammit 500241 2/162

 53 MY PLAY MAKER Weighted points score RIC, 26/03/2021, R5, P 8P 7Y 8P 5/4A. Lowry 525640 1/059

 54 SUPERSONIC GIRL Weighted points score BAT, 01/03/2021, R4, P 8P 8P 8P 5/4W. King 529314 1/054

 55 SHAYLA SUNRISE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 16/03/2021, R7, P 8P 8P 8M 5/1D. Robertson 488169 5/445
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 04 April 2021

P M 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BRINDLE AZTEC Last start placegetter RIC, 07/03/2021, R1, P 3P 2P M/1M. Hughes 531154 0/0132

 2 STILTON MICK Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BUL, 30/01/2021, R2, P

RIC, 22/01/2021, R1, P

4P 3P 2P M/1C. Brewer 498945 0/0134

 3 WHAT ABOUT YOU Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 14/03/2021, R1, P

GBN, 26/02/2021, R2, P

6P 2P 3P M/1V. Spiteri 532526 0/094

 4 TURBO TUXEDO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 07/03/2021, R1, P 5P 2P 8P M/1R. Thomas 528741 0/096

 5 CEDAR BOW Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 17/03/2021, R1, P 7P 2P 5P M/1A. Bell 529903 0/092

 6 EMGRAND PLACE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 23/10/2020, R1, P 4P 6P 3P M/1M. Lee 523720 0/080

 7 SHE'S A SUNRISE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 28/02/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 3P M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/075

 8 CYPRUS 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/03/2021, R2, P 5P 3P 8P M/1F. Wotton 520466 0/060

 9 FAT BOY'S ONLY First start M/1D. Swain 534194 0/00

 10 FRONT ROW 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 13/03/2021, R2, Y 5Y M/1A. Proctor 533466 0/050

 11 TWO CAN TOMMY Unplaced after 1 start GOS, 29/03/2021, R1, P 5P M/1H. Sarkis 529888 0/050

 12 ZAMBORA PETE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/03/2021, R1, P 4P 4P 5P M/1J. Rudd 525634 0/084

 13 LAUPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R1, P 4P 6P 7P M/1A. Wade 529745 0/074

 14 LITTLE LOKI 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R1, P 5P 8P 8P M/1R. Thomas 533634 0/060

 15 ARCHIE VELLA Weighted points score BAT, 01/03/2021, R1, P 5P 6P M/1D. Sultana 535349 0/048

 16 BUSTING LOOSE Weighted points score PPK, 27/03/2021, R3, Y 6Y 8P 8P M/1A. Lowry 525636 0/046

 17 SWISH MISS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R1, P 6P 7P M/1C. Proctor 533469 0/039
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 04 April 2021

P 1 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HOLA ADIOS 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/03/2021, R4, P 2P 2P 2P 1/1A. Bell 526255 15/13333
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 04 April 2021

P 2 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OLD MICK BANNER Weighted points score RIC, 26/03/2021, R9, P 4P 7C 7P 2/1/2B. Gibbons 507441 17/5158
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 04 April 2021

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TWISTED LEAGUE 2 Last start winner RIC, 28/03/2021, R8, P 1P 4P 3P 3/1/2F. Wotton 520463 7/6225

 2 MANDERLEY 1 Last start winner RIC, 28/03/2021, R7, P 1P 5P 7C 3/1/2G. Borg 496390 10/6202

 3 BARCIA'S WISH 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/03/2021, R10, P 2P 2P 2P 3/1/1A. Bell 521221 12/11321

 4 ZETLAND TIGER Weighted points score GBN, 19/03/2021, R8, P 3P 2P 3P 3/1/1J. Croser 524916 7/6270

 5 GOOD ODDS ARMANI 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/03/2021, R4, P 7P 4P 7C 3/1/1A. Bell 499759 17/6156
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 04 April 2021

P 4 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COME AROUND 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 26/03/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 1P 4/1/2T. Jansen 522526 10/8228

 2 KENT KILOWATT Dropping in grade RIC, 26/03/2021, R10, P 6P 7C 5P 4/1/2A. Bell 498012 11/10111

 3 MEEKA'S BOY BILL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/03/2021, R11, P 6P 1P 3P 4/1/1A. Bell 528260 8/7195
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 04 April 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BOAZ Last start winner RIC, 30/12/2020, R9, P 1P 1P 1P 5/1R. Brewer 529644 4/3259

 2 ZIPPING ANTHEA Last start winner RIC, 28/03/2021, R6, P 1P 5P 3P 5/2T. Simmons 529853 3/2216

 3 WICKED FURY Last start winner RIC, 17/03/2021, R5, P 1P 4P 2P 5/3P. Ray 532470 2/1213

 4 MOTOWN PRINCE Last start winner BUL, 30/03/2021, R8, P 1P 5P 7P 5/2R. Nicolaou 528115 3/2147

 5 TINY BELLA Last start winner RIC, 28/03/2021, R1, P 1P 3P 3P 5/4M. Spiteri 532531 1/0138

 6 TONNES OF ZIP 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/03/2021, R11, P 2P 7P 3P 5/1A. Bell 491440 11/10213

 7 FAY'S CHARM 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/03/2021, R9, P 2P 6P 3P 5/2M. Wotton 526407 3/2201

 8 FEAR THE SPEAR Last start placegetter RIC, 14/03/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 4P 5/1J. Lowe 528723 4/3198

 9 HUNTER KEEPING 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 28/03/2021, R11, P 3P 4P 2P 5/4A. Bell 531299 1/0179

 10 JOSHUA KEEPING 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 28/03/2021, R5, P 2P 8P 2P 5/1A. Bell 531287 4/3168

 11 RAINBOW POPS Last start placegetter RIC, 28/03/2021, R6, P 3P 5P 2Y 5/2J. Gale 522751 3/2156

 12 PARADISO JEWEL 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/03/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 8P 5/3S. Morgan 525979 3/1147

 13 GOOD ODDS FAMMO 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 28/03/2021, R5, P 3P 6P 7P 5/2A. Bell 497564 5/2132

 14 TECTONIC MAGIC Last start placegetter RIC, 28/03/2021, R7, P 3P 6P 7P 5/1J. King 494463 7/6123

 15 SPRING BRIGADE 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 31/03/2021, R12, P 8P 3P 7P 5/1A. Bell 491233 11/0135

 16 ZAMBORA REX 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 31/03/2021, R12, P 4P 3P 8P 5/3J. Rudd 525638 3/1125

 17 SALLY'S REWARD Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R4, P 5P 1P 1P 5/3V. Spiteri 532532 3/1206

 18 ARGO'S FLYER Weighted points score BUL, 30/03/2021, R7, P 6P 1P 1P 5/2R. Nicolaou 531136 3/2195

 19 ROMANTIC STORM Weighted points score WPK, 20/02/2021, R9, C 4C 6C 4C 5/2G. Borg 526160 7/2186

 20 WINLOCK WILLOW 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 1P 5/1A. Marshall 493202 8/6183

 21 BROKEN DRUM Weighted points score GOS, 27/12/2020, R8, P 8P 1P 5P 5/2J. Grief 519680 7/2183

 22 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R5, P 8P 7P 1P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/1165

 23 WEBLEC PEARL Weighted points score WPK, 27/03/2021, R3, C 7C 5C 7C 5/3C. Carl 527851 8/1165

 24 RED ON BLACK Weighted points score RIC, 26/03/2021, R6, P 7P 3P 1P 5/3J. Zammit 494789 5/1156

 25 ABSURDLY Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R8, P 7P 2P 5P 5/1A. Bell 497442 9/8156

 26 TENNANT Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R8, P 4P 6P 3P 5/1J. Keller 499565 9/4153

 27 DRAGONFLY DIVA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R9, P 5P 1P 8P 5/1M. Hughes 529715 4/3150

 28 GOT YOUR TONGUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R10, P 7P 1P 7P 5/3J. Rudd 524021 2/1144

 29 RUDDY BLUSH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/03/2021, R12, P 5P 3P 5P 5/4J. Gatt 500454 1/0140

 30 MANILA KING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R10, P 4P 5P 3Y 5/4J. Gatt 523962 2/0133

 31 TE AWA KISS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R7, P 7P 8P 3P 5/1R. Polidano 492952 11/8132
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 04 April 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 STORMIN' NORMAN Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R4, P 4P 3P 6P 5/4V. Sultana 533021 1/0132

 33 ZELMA BALE Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R7, P 6P 6P 4Y 5/2J. Brown 499201 4/2132

 34 WOMBAT MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2021, R7, P 6P 3P 5P 5/4M. Greer 500622 1/0117

 35 MONEY RUN 1 Weighted points score DAP, 25/03/2021, R7, P 8P 7P 6P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 4/3111

 36 ALL MOST THERE Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R10, P 6P 5P 1P 5/4H. Sarkis 529886 1/0109

 37 THREE SQUARES Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R9, P 6P 7P 4P 5/2B. Barnes 500834 5/2108

 38 SAMMY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R10, P 4P 8P 5P 5/1J. Hall 494248 7/5108

 39 BUGATTI MONACH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2021, R9, M 5M 5P 3P 5/1R. Thomas 486898 4/3101

 40 JOHANNA JEWEL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/03/2021, R5, P 6P 7P 6P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/199

 41 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R4, P 7P 5P 2P 5/4F. Wotton 526409 1/096

 42 BILLY BUCCA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R8, P 4P 7P 6P 5/1A. Bell 499826 5/493

 43 BONITA Weighted points score BAT, 15/03/2021, R4, P 5P 4P 4P 5/4J. Laverty 522501 1/084

 44 PENNY'S CHOICE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2021, R7, Y 6Y 6P 6P 5/3W. King 521967 2/176

 45 DELTA KADE Weighted points score DAP, 18/03/2021, R9, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4M. Azzopardi 526610 1/075

 46 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/02/2021, R8, P 6P 7P 7P 5/3F. Wotton 526404 2/172

 47 TOURING SOON 1 Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 5P 5/2P. Withers 496916 3/272

 48 MILLA JEAN Weighted points score DAP, 25/03/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 7P 5/4R. Nicolaou 495463 5/069

 49 ALINEA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R11, P 6P 6P 8P 5/3A. Bell 533754 2/166

 50 SHAYLA SUNRISE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 16/03/2021, R7, P 8P 8P 8M 5/1D. Robertson 488169 5/445
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 04 April 2021

P M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SIPPY SIOUX Last start placegetter RIC, 10/03/2021, R1, P 2P 5P 4P M/1J. Hall 526058 0/0114

 2 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/03/2021, R1, P 3P 6P 6P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/0108

 3 MY BOY MAX Last start placegetter RIC, 28/03/2021, R1, P 2P 5P 4P M/1D. Swain 533002 0/088

 4 PURE CHARISMA 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 23/12/2020, R2, P (FEL)Y 3P 4P M/1P. Betar 520516 0/0112

 5 LITTLE UTAH Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 20/01/2021, R1, P 6P 7P 2P M/1J. Satti 524142 0/090

 6 BLIND PURSUIT 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 05/03/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 2P M/1J. Grief 531302 0/084

 7 SHE'S A SUNRISE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 28/02/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 3P M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/075

 8 CYPRUS 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/03/2021, R2, P 5P 3P 8P M/1F. Wotton 520466 0/060

 9 FRONT ROW 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 13/03/2021, R2, Y 5Y M/1A. Proctor 533466 0/050

 10 ZAMBORA PETE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/03/2021, R1, P 4P 4P 5P M/1J. Rudd 525634 0/084

 11 LAUPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R1, P 4P 6P 7P M/1A. Wade 529745 0/074

 12 LITTLE LOKI 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R1, P 5P 8P 8P M/1R. Thomas 533634 0/060

 13 CARPARK DANI Weighted points score RIC, 26/03/2021, R2, P 5P 6P 7P M/1D. Swain 534170 0/046

 14 MIDNIGHT DILEMMA Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R1, P 6P 6P M/1R. Thomas 528742 0/044

 15 SWISH MISS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R1, P 6P 7P M/1C. Proctor 533469 0/039
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 04 April 2021

P 4 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SPIRIT OF ARLENE Last start winner WAG, 19/03/2021, R6, P 1P 2P 4P 4/1/2T. Roberts 494357 8/7171

 2 HAMPSHIRE Weighted points score WPK, 17/03/2021, R10, P 3P 5P 6P 4/1/1J. King 496951 7/4182

 3 SHOW ME CONFETTI Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2021, R6, P 7P 7C 8C 4/1/2C. Proctor 494107 10/1164

17 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 31 March 2021 - 06:21 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 TIRO SUNRISE 2 Last start Provincial winner BUL, 09/03/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 4P 5/1D. Robertson 526073 8/3193

 2 OLD MATE KOBY Dropping in grade BUL, 23/03/2021, R5, P 6P 4C 3P 5/1M. Blissett 526165 5/4125

 3 LANMOR CUTIE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R6, P 4P 3P 4P 5/1P. Moran 508642 7/5153
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Tot Wins

 1 LANMOR CUTIE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R6, P 4P 3P 4P 5/3P. Moran 508642 7/1153

 2 VALENTINA BALE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/03/2021, R9, P 5P 7P 5P 5/2M. Hooper 498448 3/2132
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